“Incident Area”) on the terms set forth below. 

1. PAYMENT TO OCALA.  Within 30 days of receipt by all Parties of a fully executed 

copy of this Settlement Agreement and a fully executed W-9 from Plaintiff’s Counsel which has 

been executed within the prior 6 months, FiberPro will pay OCALA One Hundred Ten Thousand 

Dollars and zero cents ($110,000.00) by way of check made payable to The City of Ocala, Florida, 

110 SE Watula Ave., Ocala, FL 34471.   

2. DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE. Within 10 days of receipt by OCALA’s counsel of 

the payment listed in Paragraph 1 above, OCALA shall dismiss OCALA’s claims in the Litigation